4/1/2025
Queue
Position
Queue
Designation Request Date
Request
Process
Service
Type
Max MW
Output Location Interconnection Facility
Estimated In-
Service Date
Updated In-Service
Date Facility Type Status
85A GI-2016-119A October 14, 2016 GIP ER 100 Imperial County Midway Substation Mar-25 Mar-25 Geothermal Withdrawn
95 GI-2020-130 January 15, 2020 GIP ER 50 Imperial County 161kV L line Sep-28 Sep-28 Geothermal Active
103 GI-2020-139 November 9, 2020 GIP ER 80 Riverside County 92kV Coachella Valley
Substation Apr-26 Apr-26 Biomass/Storage Active
106A GI-2020-142A November 16, 2020 GIP ER 30 Imperial County 92kV R line Feb-26 Feb-26 Solar/Storage Active
108 GI-2021-144 March 8, 2021 GIP ER 28 Imperial County 92kV J line Dec-28 Dec-28 Biomass Active
109 GI-2021-145 August 17, 2021 GIP ER 125 Riverside County 230kV Coachella Valley
Substation May-27 May-27 Storage Active
110 GI-2021-146 November 17, 2021 GIP ER 70 Imperial County 92kV P line Jun-25 Jun-25 Storage Active
111 GI-2021-147 November 17, 2021 GIP ER 75 Imperial County 161kV N line Jun-26 Jun-26 Solar/Storage Active
112 GI-2021-148 November 17, 2021 GIP ER 90 Imperial County 92kV R-Line Jun-26 Jun-26 Solar/Storage Active
113 GI-2021-149 November 17, 2021 GIP ER 175 Imperial County 230kV KN line Nov-26 Nov-26 Solar/Storage Active
114 GI-2021-150 December 30, 2021 GIP ER 140 Imperial County Proposed New Facility Aug-27 Aug-27 Geothermal Active - Pending
115 GI-2021-151 December 30, 2021 GIP ER 77 Imperial County Proposed New Facility Feb-28 Feb-28 Geothermal Active - Pending
116 GI-2021-152 December 30, 2021 GIP ER 140 Imperial County Proposed New Facility Mar-28 Mar-28 Geothermal Active - Pending
117 GI-2022-153 January 28, 2022 GIP ER 100 Riverside County Ave 42 Substation Mar-24 Mar-24 Storage Withdrawn
118 GI-2022-154 February 22, 2022 GIP ER 100 Imperial County 161 kV L line Dec-26 Dec-26 Solar/Storage Active
121 GI-2022-157 September 6, 2022 GIP ER 65 Imperial County 92kV R line Jun-26 Jun-26 Solar/Storage Active
122 GI-2022-158 September 6, 2022 GIP ER 35 Imperial County 92kV R line Dec-27 Dec-27 Solar/Storage Withdrawn
123 GI-2022-159 September 6, 2022 GIP ER 50 Imperial County 161kV N line Nov-27 Nov-27 Solar/Storage Active
124 GI-2022-160 September 6, 2022 GIP ER 50 Imperial County 92kV K Line Nov-27 Nov-27 Solar/Storage Active
125 GI-2022-161 September 6, 2022 GIP ER 60 Imperial County 92kV E line May-26 May-26 Storage Active
126 GI-2022-162 September 8, 2022 GIP ER 270 Imperial County Proposed New Facility Dec-28 Dec-28 Solar/Storage Active - Transitional Cluster
127 GI-2022-163 September 12, 2022 GIP ER 125 Riverside County 230kV KN/KS line Aug-27 Aug-27 Solar/Storage Active - Transitional Cluster
128 GI-2022-164 November 30, 2022 GIP ER 800 Imperial County Proposed New Facility Dec-27 Dec-27 Solar/Storage Active - Transitional Cluster
129 GI-2023-165 January 9, 2023 GIP ER 50 Imperial County 161kV A line Jan-26 Jan-26 Solar/Storage Active - Pending
130 GI-2023-166 January 10, 2023 GIP ER 100 Imperial County 92kV LW line Jun-27 Jun-27 Storage Active
131 GI-2023-167 February 7, 2023 GIP ER 500 Imperial County Proposed New Facility Mar-28 Mar-28 Solar/Storage Active - Transitional Cluster
132 GI-2023-168 April 4, 2023 GIP ER 387 Imperial County 230kV ECSS Jul-26 Jul-26 Storage Withdrawn
133 GI-2023-169 April 14, 2023 GIP ER 90 Imperial County 92kV El Centro East Sub Jul-26 Jul-26 Storage Withdrawn
134 GI-2023-170 April 21, 2023 GIP ER 150 Imperial County Wixom Switching Station Dec-26 Dec-26 Solar Withdrawn
135 GI-2023-171 April 27, 2023 GIP ER 100 Imperial County 92kV C Dec-26 Dec-26 Solar/Storage Withdrawn
136 GI-2023-172 April 28, 2023 GIP ER 39.2 Imperial County 161kV M line Oct-26 Oct-26 Solar/Storage Active - Transitional Cluster
137 GI-2023-173 April 28, 2023 GIP ER 150 Imperial County 230kV Sinclair Sub Jun-28 Jun-28 Solar/Storage Active - Pending
138 GI-2023-174 April 28, 2023 GIP ER 157 Imperial County 230kV Sinclair Sub Jun-29 Jun-29 Geothermal Active - Pending
139 GI-2023-175 April 28, 2023 GIP ER 150 Imperial County 230kV Sinclair Sub Jun-28 Jun-28 Solar/Storage Active - Pending
140 GI-2023-176 April 28, 2023 GIP ER 157 Imperial County 230kV Sinclair Sub Jun-29 Jun-29 Geothermal Active - Pending
141 GI-2023-177 April 30, 2023 GIP ER 33 Imperial County 92kV Heber Substation Nov-26 Nov-26 Geothermal Active
142 GI-2023-178 June 29, 2023 GIP ER 75 Imperial County 92kV K line Sep-25 Sep-25 Storage Active - Transitional Cluster
143 GI-2025-179 February 7, 2025 GIP ER 111.5 Imperial County ECSS 92kV Bay 1 Sep-27 Sep-27 RICE Active - Pending
IID Generation Interconnection Queue